



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संदर्भ संख्या:

Ref. No.: AAI/RHQ/NER/Engg(C)/Non-Opsnl/TEZ/W. O- 01/22-23/83

दिनांक:

Date: 02.09.2022

सेवा मे, / To,

मेसर्स. कवारी कौसिक

M/s. Kawari Kousick

रूपक नगर, / Rupak Nagar,

बाय लेन-3/ Bye lane-3

पी.ओ+पी.एस-तेजपुर / P.O + P.S-Tezpur

जिला-सोनितपुर/Dist- Sonitpur, असम/Assam,

पिन/PIN- 784001, (Contact No.7896766671)

(E-mail: kawarikausick@gmail.com / ujjal.sarmah@gmail.com)

विषय:- "तेजपुर हवाई अड्डे पर गैर-परिचालन क्षेत्रों में मिश्रित कार्य एस.एच. जी. आई पाइपलाइन सिस्टम का प्रतिस्थापन, गहरे ट्यूबवेल और अन्य विविध कार्यों का प्रावधान तेजपुर हवाई अड्डे पर।"

Sub: - "Misc. works in Non-operational areas at Tezpur Airport, SH: Replacement of GI Pipeline system, Provision of deep tube well and other misc. works at Tezpur Airport."

निविदा आई.दि:/ Tender ID: 2022_AAI_122571_1

आपकी संदर्भ वित्तीय बोली 12.08.2022 को CPP पोर्टल के माध्यम से खोली गई।

Reference your financial bid opened on 12.08.2022 through CPP Portal.

महोदय /Sir (s),

- उपर्युक्त विषय से संबंधित कार्य के लिए आपकी मदद दर ई-निविदा इसके तहत अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है, जिसकी कुल राशि रु 31,60,625/- (जी. एस. टी के बिना) (रुपये इकतीस लाख साठ हजार छह सौ पच्चीस मात्र) जो कि अनुमानित लागत निविदा के लिए रखी गई राशि रु.40,01,561/- (जी. एस. टी के बिना) से **21.02% (प्रतिशत) कम** है, इस पत्र द्वारा स्वीकार की जाती है।

Your Item Rate e-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 31,60,625/- (Excluding GST)** (Rupees Thirty-One Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-Five only) which is **21.02% below** the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 40,01,561/- (Excluding GST)**.

- वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सि)**, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, उ.पू. क्षेत्र, इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सि)**, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, उ.पू.क्षेत्र के कार्यालय मे 16.09.2022 तक उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार रु.100/- (सौ रुपये मात्र) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन ज्युडिशियल) स्टाम्प पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपको वहन करनी होगी।)

Sr. Manager (E-C), AAI, RHQ, NER, shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend office of the Engineer-in-charge i.e. **Sr. Manager (E-C)**, AAI, RHQ, NER, to sign and complete the contract agreement by 16.09.2022. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 दिन के भीतर शेष प्रतिभूति जमा के रुप में रु 2,36,032/- (रुपये दो लाख छत्तीस हजार बत्तीस मात्र) जमा करें, अन्यथा सुरक्षा जमा राशि (SD) को RA बिल से काट लिया जाएगा, वही इस राशि की कटौती संविदा दस्तावेज (पृष्ठ 18), एन आई टी पर जी सी सी पर दी गई शर्त 1 (A) के अनुसार आपके चालु बिलों से काट ली जाएगी।



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Please deposit **Rs. 2,36,032/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand & Thirty-Two only)** towards security deposit within 10 (Ten) days from the date of issue of this work order, failing which the Security Deposit shall be deducted from the RA bill, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No. 1 (A) of GCC (Page no. 18) of contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा श्रमिक (विनियमन एवं समापन) अधिनियम 1970 और संविदा श्रमिक (विनियमन एवं समापन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण मजदूर कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधान का अनुपालन करें, जो निविदा के GCC के धारा 19, 19A, 52/53 पृष्ठ पर निर्दिष्ट है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19, 19A on Page 52/53 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देश दिए जाते हैं कि आप प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भा.वि.प्रा., तेजपुर हवाई अड्डा से तत्काल सम्पर्क करें जो कि आपको कार्यस्थल सुपर्द करने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact **Manager(E-C)**, AAI, Tezpur Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए अनुमत समय **5 (पांच) महीने** होगा, इसे इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 वें दिन से गिना जाएगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **5 (Five) Months**, the same shall be reckoned from **10th days from issue of this letter**.
7. संविदा के संबंध में आगे किया जाने वाला पत्राचार सामान्यतः इंजीनियर प्रभारी से किया जाए।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-Charge.
8. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है, तो अंग्रेजी भाषा को सही माना जाएगा।
In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking you.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

Encl:

1. मात्रा की अनुसूची
Schedule of Quantities

(जिति एस. हरि) / (Jithi S. Hari)
वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सि) / Sr. Manager(E-C)
भा. वि. प्रा., क्षेत्र. उ.पु.क्षेत्र, गुवाहाटी
AAI, RHQ, NER, Guwahati
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: "तेजपुर हवाई अड्डे पर गैर-परिचालन क्षेत्रों में मिश्रित कार्य एस.एच. जी. आई पाइपलाइन सिस्टम का प्रतिस्थापन, गहरे ट्यूबवेल और अन्य विविध कार्यों का प्रावधान तेजपुर हवाई अड्डे पर।" / Misc. works in Non-operational areas at Tezpur Airport
 SH: Replacement of GI Pipeline system, Provision of deep tubewell and other misc. works
 Tender Id: 2022_AAI_122571_1

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s. Kawari Kousick	
				Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge : External work -65mm nominal dia. Pipes.	510	Metre	1200	612000
2	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge : External work -25 mm nominal dia. Pipes.	540	Metre	370	199800
3	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge : External work -40 mm nominal dia. Pipes.	20	Metre	520	10400
4	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge Exposed on wall -50 mm nominal dia. Pipes.	50	Metre	500	25000
5	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. :Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc. - 20 mm nominal dia. Pipes.	160	Metre	300	48000
6	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall-20 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.	20	Metre	300	6000
7	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall-25 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.	235	Metre	365	85775

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s. Kawari Kousick	
				Rate	Amount
8	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kgper sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	320	Sqm	950	304000
9	Providing and laying Ceramic mat finish floor tiles of size 300x300 mm(thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @3.3kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	90	Sqm	950	85500
10	Dismantling tile work in floors/walls and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. -For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	410	Sqm	50	20500
11	Dismantling G.I./CPVC pipes (external/internal work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge : -15 mm to 40 mm nominal bore	720	Metre	60	43200
12	Dismantling G.I./CPVC pipes (external/internal work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge :-Above 40 mm nominal bore	580	Metre	70	40600
13	Taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/ central verge, including removal of rubbish etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	45	Sqm	90	4050
14	Laying old cement concrete interlocking paver blocks of any design/ shape laid in required line, level, curvature, colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer in-charge. (Old CC paver blocks shall be supplied by the department free of cost).	45	Sqm	340	15300
15	Boring/drilling bore well of required dia for casing/ strainer pipe, by suitable method prescribed in IS: 2800 (part I), including collecting samples from different strata, preparing and submitting strata chart/bore log, including hire & running charges of all equipments, tools, plants & machineries required for the job, all complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge, upto 90 metre depth below ground level. All types of soil-300 mm dia	90	Metre	530	47700
16	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well, unplasticized PVC medium well casing (CM) pipe of required dia, conforming to IS: 12818, including required hire and labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer -in-charge- 150 mm nominal size dia	70	Metre	580	40600
17	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well unplasticized PVC medium well screen (RMS) pipes with ribs, conforming to IS: 12818, including hire & labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge- 150 mm nominal size dia	20	Metre	600	12000

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s. Kawari Kousick	
				Rate	Amount
18	Gravel packing in tubewell construction in accordance with IS: 4097, including providing gravel fine/ medium/ coarse, in required grading & sizes as per actual requirement, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5	Cum	1350	6750
19	Providing and applying fibre reinforced elastomeric liquid water proofing membrane with resilient acrylic polymers having Sun Reflectivity Index (SRI) of 105 on top of concrete roof in three coats @10.76 litre/ 10 sqm. One coat of self-priming of elastomeric waterproofing liquid (dilution with water in the ratio of 3:1) and two coats of undiluted elastomeric waterproofing liquid (dry film thickness of complete application/ system not less than 500 microns). The operation shall be carried out after scrapping and properly cleaning the surface to remove loose particles with wire brushes, complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	830	Sqm	300	249000
20	Development of tube well in accordance with IS : 2800 (part I) and IS: 11189, to establish maximum rate of usable water yield without sand content (beyond permissible limit), with required capacity air compressor, running the compressor for required time till well is fully developed, measuring yield of well by "V" notch method or any other approved method, measuring static level & draw down etc. by step draw down method, collecting water samples & getting tested in approved laboratory, i/c disinfection of tubewell, all complete, including hire & labour charges of air compressor, tools & accessories etc., all as per requirement and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	40	Hour	820	32800
21	Providing and fixing suitable size threaded mild steel cap or spot welded plate to the top of bore well housing/ casing pipe, removable as per requirement, all complete for borewell of: 150 mm dia	1	Each	190	190
22	Providing and fixing M.S. clamp of required dia to the top of casing/ housing pipe of tubewell as per IS: 2800 (part I), including necessary bolts & nuts of required size complete.150 mm clamp	1	Each	1400	1400
23	Providing and fixing Bail plug/ Bottom plug of required dia to the bottom of pipe assembly of tubewell as per IS:2800 (part I)-150 mm dia	1	Each	240	240
24	Carrying out survey & submission of detailed report for soil investigation about the location of the borewell Conducting Hydro Geological survey of the area & Geophysical Resistivity Investigation by Natural electric field frequency selections System for delineate the sub surface Hydro Geological and Geo-physical frame work, .and also recommendation on the detailed and analysis / interpretation of the data & recommendation of Best location for construction of tubewell (1 job equals to survey of 1 point location)	2	Job	80000	160000
25	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead: Of area 3 sq. metres and below	14	Each	100	1400

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s. Kawari Kousick	
				Rate	Amount
26	Providing 30mm thick FACTORY MADE PLAIN WIRE MESH SOLID PVC DOOR SHUTTER consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size of 19mm x 19mm for stiles and 15mm x 15mm for top, lock & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of metal primer of approved make and manufacturer. 19mm x 19mm M.S. square tubes shall be covered with heat moulded plain sheet 'C' channel made from 5mm (±0.25) thick PVC Sheet of Density 600 Kg/Cbm Manufactured by an ISO-9001-2015 certified Company, of size 30mm thickness, 115mm width out of which 100mm shall be flat and 15mm shall be bent in 90° angle on either side forming stiles, one of the 90° bend edge is cut from stiles as well as rails to nail from inner side of door to hide wire mesh fixing steel screws. 5mm (±0.25) thick 140mm wide PVC sheet out of which 125mm shall be flat and 15mm shall be bent in 90° on the inner side to form top and bottom rail and 155mm wide PVC sheet out of which 125mm shall be flat and 15mm shall be bent in 90° on both sides to form lock rail. An additional 5mm (±0.25) thick PVC strip of 20mm width is to be stuck on the interior side of the 'C' Channel using PVC solvent cement adhesive. Panel will be of SS wire mesh of 24 gauge to be fitted inside area of stiles & rails. The wire mesh in top, bottom & lock rail is sealed with 15mm x 15mm tube with steel screw of size 13/6mm. 10mm (5mm x 2nos) thick PVC strip of 25mm width is to be struck & nails on both side of SS. wire mesh interior at the top, bottom & lock rail. 10mm thick (5mm x 2nos) thick, 20mm wide cross PVC sheet as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail Door to be fixed to frame with 3 nos. SS butt hinges size 100mmX25mmX2mm and 32mm long steel screws drilled suitable to pass through both the walls of the M.S tube. etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge,	28	Sqm	2800	78400
27	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: - 30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws.	17	Sqm	2600	44200
28	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	40	Sqm	115	4600
29	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	30	Cum	1500	45000
30	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	30	Cum	7500	225000
31	Providing and fixing CP brass bib cock of approved quality : 20 mm nominal bore	52	Each	420	21840
32	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type (European type/ wash down type) water closet pan	25	Each	2300	57500
33	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap.	23	Each	3000	69000
34	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete : White solid plastic seat with lid	23	Each	580	13340
35	Providing and fixing controlled flush, low level cistern made of vitreous china with all fittings complete. 10 litre (full flush) capacity-white	23	Each	1900	43700

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s. Kawari Kousick	
				Rate	Amount
36	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing : 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	8	Cum	7000	56000
37	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	6	Cum	7300	43800
38	Providing and fixing factory made P.V.C. door frame of size 50x47 mm with a wall thickness of 5 mm, made out of extruded 5mm rigid PVC foam sheet, mitred at corners and joined with 2 Nos of 150 mm long brackets of 15x15 mm M.S. square tube, the vertical door frame profiles to be reinforced with 19x19 mm M.S. square tube of 19 gauge, EPDM rubber gasket weather seal to be provided through out the frame. The door frame to be fixed to the wall using M.S. screws of 65/100 mm size, complete as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	125	Metre	400	50000
39	Providing and fixing factory made panel PVC door shutter consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size of 19 mmx 19 mm for styles and 15x15 mm for top & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of steel primers of approved make and manufacture . M.S. frame covered with 5 mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C' channel of size 30 mm thickness, 70 mm width out of which 50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree angle on both side forming styles and 5 mm thick, 95 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree on the inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top, bottom and lock rails shall be provided both side of the panel. 10 mm (5 mm x 2) thick, 20 mm wide cross PVC sheet be provided as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail, paneling of 5 mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S. frame welded/ sealed to the styles & rails with 7 mm (5 mm+2 mm) thick x 15 mm wide PVC sheet beading on inner side, and joined together with solvent cement adhesive. An additional 5 mm thick PVC strip of 20 mm width is to be stuck on the interior side of the 'C' Channel using PVC solvent adhesive etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, manufacturer's specification & drawing. 30 mm thick plain PVC door shutters	50	Sqm	2300	115000

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s. Kawari Kousick	
				Rate	Amount
40	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	50	Sqm	190	9500
41	Providing and fixing CPVC ball valve of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete : 62.5 mm Nominal bore	4	Each	330	1320
42	Providing and fixing CPVC ball valve of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete : 25 mm Nominal bore, all as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer -in- charge.	14	Each	340	4760
43	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing : 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	7	Cum	8500	59500
44	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe -32 mm dia	30	Each	80	2400
45	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15mm nominal bore	60	Each	430	25800
46	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long nose swan neck bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. - 15 mm nominal bore.	20	Each	390	7800
47	Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts (barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete : 200x10 mm	14	Each	280	3920
48	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete: 125 mm	14	Each	200	2800
49	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	1580	Sqm	78	123240
Total					31,60,625.00

(Rupees: Thirty One Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Only)


 (जिति एस. हरि) / (Jithi S. Han)
 वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सि) / Sr. Manager (E-C)
 भा.वि.प्रा., क्षेत्र. उ.पु.क्षेत्र, गुवाहाटी
 AAI, RHQ, NER, Guwahati.
 For and on behalf of the Chairman,
 Airports Authority of India